

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 15630-15631/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in MFA  
No.8018/2008, MFA No.8020/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

GURUMURTHY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharana Gouda Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Rajshekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

The operation of the impugned order is stayed  
until further orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master