

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27609-27610/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in MFA No.8018/2008,MFA
No.8020/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GURUMURTHY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ANR Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharana Gouda Patil,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr S.K. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length. We do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned order. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed. This order shall not prevent the petitioners from seeking such other redress as may be permissible to them in law including under the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|